
Chapter 6 

Sparse Matrix 
Operations 

Iterative 

The following routines are described in the following pages: 

Allocate, free, resize and compactify sparse matrix 
Copy sparse matrix 
Accessing sparse matrix entries 
Sparse matrix-vector multiplication 
Set up some access paths 
General sparse matrix operations 
Sparse matrix output 
Sparse matrix input 
Sparse row support routines 
Sparse Cholesky factorise and solve 
Sparse LU factorise and solve 
Sparse BKP factorise and solve 
Iteration structure initialisation 
Iterative methods 
Krylov subspace methods 

To use these routines use the include statement 

#include ~sparse.hw 

for the basic sparse routines (nnote that this includes matrix. h); use 

#include "sparse2.h" 

for the sparse factorisation routines (this includes sparse. h); use 

#include "iter.h" 

149 
151 
153 
154 
155 
157 
158 
160 
162 
165 
167 
169 
171 
173 
177 

for using the iterative routines (this includes sparse. h). Note that including 
sparse. h means that matrix. his automatically included. 

148 


