Chapter 6

Sparse Matrix & Iterative Operations

The following routines are described in the following pages:

Allocate, free, resize and compactify sparse matrix	149
Copy sparse matrix	151
Accessing sparse matrix entries	153
Sparse matrix-vector multiplication	154
Set up some access paths	155
General sparse matrix operations	157
Sparse matrix output	158
Sparse matrix input	160
Sparse row support routines	162
Sparse Cholesky factorise and solve	165
Sparse LU factorise and solve	167
Sparse BKP factorise and solve	169
Iteration structure initialisation	171
Iterative methods	173
Krylov subspace methods	177

To use these routines use the include statement

#include "sparse.h"

for the basic sparse routines (nnote that this includes matrix.h); use

#include "sparse2.h"

for the sparse factorisation routines (this includes **sparse.h**); use

#include "iter.h"

for using the iterative routines (this includes **sparse.h**). Note that including **sparse.h** means that **matrix.h** is automatically included.